7000:

RATED WATT

GENERAC
Portable Products

EXTENDED LIFE GENERATOR

Illustrated Parts List

Questions?! Help is just a moment away!
Call: Generac Generator Helpline - 1-800-270-1408 M-F 8-5CT

Generac Portable Products is a licensed trademark of Briggs & Stratton Power Products.

BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP,LLC
JEFFERSON,WISCONSIN, U.S.A.

Model No. 1657-2 (7,000 Watt AC Generator) Manual No. 193256A Revision C (03/30/2006)



GENERAC 7000EXL Extended Life Generator EXPLODED
Portable Products 1 ___@
|

2/?
i—s

EXPLODED VIEW - ALTERNATOR

Copyright © 2006 Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC. All rights reserved. No part of this material may be
reproduced or transmitted in any form by any means without the express written permission of Briggs & Stratton Power
Products Group, LLC.




7000EXL Extended Life Generator

EXPLODED VIEW - FRAME

DETAIL OF
BATTERY TRAY

DETAIL OF ELECTRIC
START SWITCH

78 TO STARTER

TO + TERMINAL

ON BATTERY

DETAIL OF JACK
ASSEMBLY COAXIAL DC




7000EXL Extended Life Generator

PARTS LIST - ALTERNATOR & FRAME

Item Part #
M197022GS
194219GS
81917GS
92247GS
B1342GGS
B1897AGS
84132GS
96796GS
M92531GS
k

47481GS
67022GS
*

92532GS
90239GS
195078GS
A7433GS
*

83083GS
B4986GS
194218GS
86494GS
86292GS
194390GS
SRV66825DGS
74908GS
66449LGS
66386GS
66849GS
M92731GS
191436GS
*

*

B4871GS
189568GS
*

B2153GS
56893GS
188987GS
193661GS

AWWWWWWWWWWRRNRNONNONNONNONNONNONNON — — — — — — — — — — _
CONNCN T RAWN—OCVOAOCTAON —OCOVONOTUNAWN—OVONOUVTAWN

41 189133GS
*

43 77282GS
44 193771GS

45 189135GS
46 B4135GS
47 77395GS
48 195373GS
49 BI1797GS
50 188333GS
51 194984GS
52 94480GS

Description

CRADLE

KIT,Vibration Mount

PIN, Roll 4mm x 10

HOUSING, Engine Adapter

ASSY, Rotor

ASSY, Stator

ASSY, Power Regulator

WASHER

SUPPORT, Engine

HHCS, 5/16-24 x 3/4" Lg. SEMS

HHCS, 5/16-24 x 10-5/8 Lg.

GROMMET, Rubber

WASHER, Shakeproof #10

BRACKET, Muffler

GASKET, Muffler

KIT, Engine Mounting Hardware

MUFFLER

SCREW, M8 - 1.25 x 20

SCREEN, Spark Arrestor

DECAL, Ground

KIT,Vibration Mount

SCREW,Wing M6 - 1.0 x 16

SCREWY, 10 - 16 x 3/4, Self Drill

SHIELD, Heat

CARRIER, Rear Bearing

TAPTITE, M5-0.8 x 10 Lg.

BOLT, Stator Mé-1 x 190mm

ASSY, Brush Holder

TAPTITE, M5-0.8 x 16 Lg.

SUPPORT, Engine & Muffler

DECAL, Hot Muffler

NUT,Mé6 - 1.0

WASHER, Lock 5/16 M8

COVER, Bearing Carrier

CLAMP, Hose

HHCS, M6 - 1.0 x 12

SCREWY, 12-14 x 7/8, Self Driller

CRIMPTITE, 10-24 x 1/2"

PLATE, Mounting Switch

KIT, Hardware Tank (Includes Qty
of 4)

VALVE, Tank

HHCS, 5/16 - 18 x 3/4

SWITCH, Starter

ASSY, Tank, Fuel (Includes Items 41,
50,51,52 & 72)

CAPFuel

PIN, with Lanyard

NUT, Flange Lock - M6

WIRE, Ground

CLIP, Tree

DECAL, Fuel Level

DECAL, Danger

DECAL, Start Instructions

Item Part #

53 194034GS
54 194448GS
55 197797GS
56 B193200GS
57 198669GS
58 191514GS
59 *

60 194389GS
61 191267GGS
62 194509GS
63 *

64 *

65 195940GS
66 189956GS
67 195459GS
68 195680GS
69 193043GS
70 189759GS
71 192531GS
72 189136GS
73 58359GS
74 193347GS
75 65795GS
76 185939HGS
77 66849CGS
78 189302CGS
80 189198GS
81 189302BGS
82 *

83 *

84 *

85 195094GS
86 *

900 §

Items Not Shown
193256GS
A8927GS
B4177GS
100031
65787GS
100523GS
199383GS
B4767GS
BB3061GS
193736GS

Description

KIT, Handle Hardware Folddown
KIT, Insulation w/Clip

DECAL, Fuel Shut Off
HANDLE (Includes Item 57)
GRIP

ASSY, Control Panel (see page 5)
HHCS, M6 - 1.0 x 12

SHIELD, Heat

AXLE

KIT, Wheel

NUT, M8-1.25 Lock

HHCS, M8 - 1.25 x 20

DECAL, French Neutral Ground
SUPPORT, Wheel Kit, Riveted
DECAL, English Neutral Ground
TRAY, Battery

BATTERY, 12V 18 AH

KIT, Fuel Valve Repair

ASSY, Jack, DC

GAUGE, Fuel

LUG, 5/16 #22/18 I-S

KIT, Hardware Battery
RECTIFIER, Battery Charge
ASSY,Wire, #55

TAPTITE, M5-0.8 x 30 Lg.
ASSY,Wire, #13

DECAL, Instruction, ES
ASSY,Wire, #16

HHCS, 1/4 - 20 x 3/4

WASHER, [/4 Lock

NUT, /4 - 20

SCREW, 10 - |6 x .68, Self Drill
NUT, 5/16 - 24

ENGINE, I5 HP.

MANUAL, Operator’s
MANUAL, Engine
CHARGE, Battery Float
STABILIZER, Fuel
CABLE, Battery Charge
PLUG, 120V/30A
DECAL, Family, CA EVP
COVER, Storage
BOTTLE, Oil

KIT, Decal

Optional Accessories Not Included

84883GS

WRAP, CORD

* - Items shown without part numbers are common
fastners and are available at your local hardware store.

§ - Contact Engine Manufacturer



7000EXL Extended Life Generator

EXPLODED VIEW AND PARTS LIST - CONTROL PANEL

Item Part # Description Item Part # Description
I MI191486GS PANEL, Control 16 * WASHER, Flat, M4
2 0k WASHER, Flat, #10 M5 17 * WASHER, Lock, #8 M4
3 % WASHER, Lock, M5 18 * NUT, M4-0.7 Hex
4 * SCREWY, M5-0.8 x 12mm 19 * SCREW, #6-32 x 3/8"
5 82538GS SWITCH, Idle Control 20 83970GS BOARD, System Control
6 * WASHER, Lock, 7/16" 21 64525GS STAND-OFF, 3/4" Hex
7 * SCREW, M3 - 0.5 x 10mm 22 87962GS BREAKER. Circuit, 12V, |0A (auto)
8 * WASHER, Lock, M3 23 84335GS ASSY,Wire Harness
9 90418GS OUTLET, 12V 24 84134GS GROMMET, Rubber Conn.
10 191480AGS BREAKER, Circuit, 30A, 2P 25 B92069GS BOX, Control Panel
Il 75207GS BREAKER, Circuit, 20A 26 84028GS TRANSFORMER, Idle Control
12 * WASHER, #8 Shakeproof
13 68868GS OUTLET, 120V, 30A Locking * - Items shown without part numbers are common
14 43437GS OUTLET, 120V/240V, 30A Locking fastners and are available at your local hardware store.
I5 68759GS OUTLET, 120V, 20A Duplex



